PANCHNAI REAL ESTATE

Dated: 16th March, 2021.

DECLARATION

I, Mr. Chirag Agarwal, partner of M/s Panchnai Real Estate, do hereby solemnly declare, that we our Firm -'M/s Panchnai Real Estate' has been incorporated on 25.07.2018. Hence the income Tax return has been filed only for F.Y. 2018-19 & 2019-20, till date and the ITR and Balance sheet for F.Y. 2018-19 & 2019-20, has been provided by us for your reference.

The above information is true to the best of my knowledge and information.

For Panchnai Real Estate

Panchnai Real Estate

Chirag Agarwal (Partner)

Place- Siliguri